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Friday 10th June 

Dear parents, 

 

I hope you all enjoyed a lovely half term and lots of Jubilee celebrations. Our final day of last 

half term was fun filled with our visit to Thundridge School. Our children sang beautifully in 

the shared collective worship and Y6 presented a timeline of Queen Elizabeth’s life very 

confidently. The sun shone for our picnic! 

 

   

Oak class had a wonderful day of outdoor learning at Woodhall Park. They joined with juniors 

from Thundridge to take part in eight different activities, including learning about birds of 

prey, planting and looking after the sheep.  

 

 
 

We are incredibly proud of our children’s swimming progress over the term. Y4-6 had their 

final session this week and have all grown in confidence and ability. Thank you to 

Heathmount School for the use of their pool facilities and Mrs Townsend and Mrs Harrison 

for their great teaching skills! 
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We will be trialling running a toddler group ‘Tonwell Tots’ over this half term open to all 

children from to school age. Mrs Harrison, who is one of our teaching assistants will be 

leading activities on the following dates between 2-3pm:  

 

Tuesday 21st June 

Tuesday 28th June 

Tuesday 5th July 

Tuesday 12th July 

 

There will be stay and play activities in our EYFS outdoor area and a singing session in the 

hall. Please come to the main office to sign in. Bring your little ones and invite any friends 

who have younger children.  

 

We have places available in our after school club. Mrs Lazzari and Ms Gooden will be 

organising art and craft on Tuesdays and will have other fun activities for free play on other 

nights. You are welcome to book ad hoc places by emailing 

wraparound@tonwell.herts.sch.uk. 

 

I am running parent forum at 8.45am next Tuesday. I hope you can join me. 

 

Kind regards, 

 

Mrs Bridgman  

 

F.O.T. Events 

Please join us for our summer fete tomorrow from 1.00pm-3.30pm. Set up is from 10.30am 

and any support with this would be greatly appreciated. 

 

We will also be selling ice creams on Friday 1st July and Friday 15th July straight after school 

(£1 each). 

 
Key Dates  

Saturday 11th June  F.O.T. Summer Fair (Jubilee Theme!) 

Tuesday 14th June  8.34am Parent Forum 

Friday 17th June   Jubilee Occasional Day (school closed) 

Friday 24th June   Y4-6 to The Edge (letter sent) 

Friday 1st July   9.15-10.30am Sports Day  

Monday 4th July   Every1 In sports event (some Y4-6 children, letter to follow) 

Thursday 7th July  Y4-6 to St Leonard’s Church  

Wednesday 13th July  Seaside Trip (letter to follow) 

Thursday 14th July  Bastille Day  

Friday 15th July    Chauncy Community Day (letter to follow) 

Tuesday 19th July  2.45pm Y6 Leavers’ Assembly 

Thursday 21st July  End of term (school closes 1.15pm) 

 

1st/2nd September  INSET DAYS 

mailto:wraparound@tonwell.herts.sch.uk
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Monday 5th September  Children return to school 

24th-28th October  HALF TERM 

Friday 2nd December  INSET DAY 

Wednesday 21st December Last day of term (school closes at 1.15pm) 


